Park, including but not limited to grant compliance, reporting, financial management, Davis-Bacon compliance, contract and bid compliance, 
disbursement assistance, and project closeout; and 

WHEREAS: The proposed cost for these services shall be provided on an hourly basis and shall not exceed Twenty-Three Thousand Dollars 
($23,000), in accordance with Houston Engineering, Inc.’s proposal, fee schedule, and general terms and conditions; and 

WHEREAS: Houston Engineering, Inc. possesses the qualifications, experience, and expertise necessary to successfully administer complex federal